
Agenda Item#: 3 II~ Y 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: September 10, 2019 [ X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to aoorove: Change Order No. 3 to the contract with 
Rohling Architecture Construction, Inc. (R2016-0762) decreasing the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) 
for the Water Utilities Department Western Sites Hurricane Hardening project in the amount of 
$101,199.32. 

Summary: On July 11, 2017, the Board approved Amendment No. 3 to the contract with Rohling 
Architecture Construction, Inc. (R2017-0888) in the amount of$1,463,148 for reinforcing ofroof structures, 
replacement of doors and windows, securing of roof and ground heating ventilation and air conditioning 
(HV AC) equipment at multiple Water Utilities facilities located in the Glades region, specifically Water 
Treatment Plant (WTP) No. 11, Belle Glade Wastewater Treatment Facility, Glades Re-pump Facility and 
the Pahokee Wastewater Treatment Facility. There is $101,199.32 remaining as a result of buyout savings, 
unused allowances, and unused contractor contingency. All savings will be returned to the Water Utilities 
user fees. This bid was solicited on March 30, 2017, prior to the effective date of the Equal Business 
Opportunity (EBO) Ordinance and pursuant to the Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Ordinance 
requirements. The SBE participation goal established by the SBE Ordinance is 15%. The cumulative final 
SBE participation for this contract is 37%. Rohling Architecture Construction, Inc. is a Palm Beach County 
business. (Capital Improvements Division) District 6 (LDC). 

Background and Justification: Construction Manager (CM) at Risk is a project delivery method in which 
the CM provides design phase assistance, evaluation of cost, schedule and implications of alternate designs, 
systems and materials, and serves as the general contractors issuing the subcontracts for construction. After 
reconciliation of the final construction costs, a credit of $1 01, 199 .3 2 is being returned to the County. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Budget Availability Statement 
3. Change Order History 
4. Change Order No. 3 

Department Director Date 

Approved by: ___ J/JfJ~' ~tM-~ ___ _____,i----~~~4.,___L 
>'COUlltY Administrator Date I 



A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Capital Expenditures (101,200) 

Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County 

NET FISCAL IMP ACT (101,200) -0- -0- -0-

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget: Yes x No 
Does this item include use of federal funds? Yes No 

Budget Account No: Fund 4001 Dept 720 Unit 2410 Object 4615 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

The contract price will be reduced by $101,199.32 to account for the credit. 

c. Departmental Fiscal Review:~ ~ 
./' 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development Comments: 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 

2023 

x 



ATTACHMENT 1 

LOCATION MAP 

Project No.: 16217 
Project Name: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening Project 

1240 N Main Street, Belle Glade FL 

2055 W Canal Street, Belle Glade FL 



ATTACHMENT 1 

1001 Rim Canal Rd, Pahokee FL 

39700 Hooker Hwy, Belle Glade FL 



BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 
REQUEST DATE: ,: 6/24/19 REQUESTED BY: Tom McNamara 

PROJECT TITLE: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening 
(Same as CIP or IST, if applicable) 

ATTACHMENT 2 

PHONE: 233-2057 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,463,148.00 

E-FDO NUMBER: 2017-038206 

IST PLANNING NO.: 

REQUESTED AMOUNT: ($101,199.32) 

CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: CO #3 

LOCATION: 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK/SERVICE LOCATION: 

PROJBCT!W.G.NUMBER: 16217 

BCC RESOLUTION#: R2017-0888 
DATE: 7/11/17 

BUILDING NUMBER: 

CONSULTA}ff/CONTRACTOR: Rohling Architecture Construction, Inc. 

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE 
CONSUL TANT/CONTRACTOR: 

1. CCP #009: Final Reconciliation, return unused funds to owner ....................................................... ($101,199.32) 

CONSTRUCTION ($101,199.32) 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 
STAFF COSTS* $ 
EQUIP. I SUPPLIES $ 
CONTINGENCY $ 

TOTAL ($101~199.32) 

* By signing this BAS your department agrees to these CID staff charges and your account will be charged upon receipt of this BAS 
by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed If this BAS is for construction 
costs of $250, 000 or greater, staff charges will be billed as actual and reconciled at the end of the project. If the project requires 
Facilities Management or ESS staff your department will be billed actual hours worked upon project completion. 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) (Specifv distribution if more than one and order in which funds are to he used): 

FUND: .lfOO I DEPT: 1;o UNIT: ,11..t.j I 0 OBJ: ..Lj C? Is--
IDENTIFY FUNDING SOURCE FOR EACH ACCOUNT: (check and provide detail for all that apply) 
D Ad Valorem (Amount $ D Infrastructure Sales Tax (Amount $ ______ _ 
D State (source/type: Amount$ ) D Federal (source/type: Amount$ ) 

D Grant (source/type: Amount$ ) D Impact Fees: (Am--=~ou"'""'n=t-"-$ _____ _,) 

~her (source/type:\Jt:Ee.- Amount$ fl WJ 

Department: l ~l) fJ 

BASAPPROVEDBY~----~/f(-"------~-=---------------~------­
ENCUMBRANCENUMBER:~------------~---------------------------------



CO# 

1 

2 

3 

Description 

CCP #001 & 002 (Reduce Construction 
Contingency by $8,864.00 

CCP #003, 004, 005 & 007 (Reduce Construction 
Contingency by $22,746.09 

CCP #009 - Return unused Funds to Customer 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 
AMENDMENT NO. 3: 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ( 1-3 
THIS CHANGE ORDER ( 3 ) 
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 

Date 
Approved 

12/27/2017 

2/28/2018 

Pending BCC 

Totals 

$26,045.00 
$1,463, 148.00 
-$101I199.32 

$1,387,993.68 

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY 
WUD HURRICANE HARDENING 

PROJECT #16217 

Amount Amount Amount 
Approved by Approved by Approved by 

Director CRC BCC 

$0.00 

$0.00 

-$101, 199.32 

$0.00 -$101,199.32 $0.00 

DIR+ CRC DOLLARS TO 
DATE 

-$101, 199.32 

Days Days Days 
Approved Approved Approved $SBE 
by Director byCRC byBCC 

($24,760.00) 

$ 22,746.09 

$ (101, 199.32) 

0 0 0 -$103,213.23 

DIR+ CRC TOTAL DAYS 
TO DATE 

0 



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF 
WUD WESTERN SITES HURRICANE HARDENING 

PROJECT NO. 16217 
05/30/19 

Prime Contractor .......................... Rohling Architecture Construction, Inc. 

Change Order No ......................... 03 

Change Order Amount .............. ($101,199.32) 

Changed Contract Time ............... 0 calendar days 

Description of CCP' s: 

1. CCP #009: Final Reconciliation, return unused funds to owner ........................ ($101,199.32) 

Description and Reason-for-Change Code: 

1. CCP #009: (Q) Final Contract Reconcilation. 

Reason-for-change codes 
D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner-Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

R =Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X =Other (Specify: Hurricane Irma Preparation) 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00 

SUBMITTED: 

Tom McNamara, F/S Project Manager Date 
Capital Improvements Division 



PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CHANGE ORDER 

ISSUED TO: Rohling Architecture Construction, Inc. 
101 Walker A venue 
Greenacres, FL 33463 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 03 

REFERENCE CCP NO.: 09 

PROJECT: WUD Hurricane Hardening 

PROJECTNO. 16217 

RESOLUTION NO.: 

DISTRICT NO.: 

R2017-0888 (R2016-0762) 

6 

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified 
by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect. 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

I. CCP #009: Final Reconciliation, return unused funds to owner. ........................................................ $101,199.32 

CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE 

Original Contract Price: _____ $_2_6~,0_4_5_.0_0_. Contract Completion Date will be increased by 0 days calendar days. 
Amendment#3: ____ $_1-'--,4_6_3-'-, 1_4_8_.0_0---1 Contract Notice to Proceed Date: 09/0112017 
Previous CO # _1 _through _2_: _______ $_0_.0_0---1 Contract Substantial Completion Date: 04/29/2018 
This Change Order No. _3 __ : ----~1_0_1~, 1_9_9 ._32_...__, ADWSTED Substantial Completion Date:_N_..l ...... A __________ _ 
ADWSTED Contract Price: 

CONTRACTOR 
Execution of this change order 
acknowledges final settlement of, and 
releases, all claims for costs and time 
associated, directly or indirectly, with the 
above stated modification(s), including all 
claims for cumulative delays or 
disruptions resulting from, caused by, or 
incident to such modifications(s ), and 
including any claim that the above stated 
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or 
part, a cardinal change to the contract. 
The above changes are accepted: 

Rohling Architecture Construction, Inc. 

Co~ .. ~ 
B~"'--#·-----------
Print Name: Damon A Rohling 

Title: President Date: 6/26/19 

Rev. 10-2017 

$1,387,993.68 

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
The above changes are recommended for 
approval by the Owner: 

Wantman Group, Inc. 
Design Professional 

Print Name: Mario Echagarrua 

Title: Executive VP 

Approved By: 

By: 
Mack Bernard 

Title: Mayor Date: __ _ 



PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP) 

TO: Palm Beach County 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 

ATTENTION: Anthony Longo 

REFERENCE: Final Reconciliation 

CCPNUMBER: 

DATE: 

PROJECT NAME: 

PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 

009 

01//10/19 

WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening 

16217 

We propose to accomplish the MODIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FB #n/a and as described herein. 

Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect. 

DESCRIPTION: 

Final reconciliation, return of unused funds to owner closing out the project financially 

DISTRIBUTION: 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (decrease) $101,199.32 

PROPOSED CONTRACTTIME CHANGE (increases) 
(unchanged) 

_________ days 

PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION __________ date 

FROM: Rohling Architecture Construction, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR 

DATE: 01/10/19 

CCP 009 

G:\CID\Forms\Appendix A\CCP 2/08 



Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. 

Construction Change Proposal Calculation Sheet 

Date January 10, 2019 

Project Manager: 

Job Number 16217 

Job Name Final Reconciliation 

Ref Description CCP# 009 

Unit Labor Labor Cost 
Unit Material 

Unit Sub 
Subcontractor 

Total Cost 
Item Description Qty Unit Material Cost Cost 

1 Unused Funds 1 LS $ 101,199.32 $ 101,199.32 

··~ 

Total Cost $ 101,199.32 



Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. 

Contingency Use Directive 001 Breakdown 

Date January 10, 2019 

Project Manager: 

Job Number 16217 

Job Name WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening 

Ref Description Return of Unused Funds 

Line Item Contingency 
CUD Details 

GMP Division Line Item Description Adjustment Adjustment 

General Conditions 1 Unused Funds $ (2,257.59) $ 2,257.59 Unused 

Payment & Performance Bond 1 Unused Funds $ (1,729.00) $ 1,729.00 Unused 

Builders Risk Insurance 1 Unused Funds $ (13,318.00) $ 13,318.00 Unused 

Unpurchased Scopes *2-16 Unused Funds $ (19,076.82) $ 19,076.82 Unused 

Value of this CUD $ 36,381.41 



Contingency Use Directive Log 
Project No.: 16217 

Project Name: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening 

CUD# CCP# FB# CO# Date Description Amount 
Contingency 

Status Notes 
Balance 

$90,000.00 PerGMP 

001 001 001 001 9/30/17 CCP-001 Reduce Scope at WTP-11 $24,760.00 $114, 760.00 Approved 

002 002 002 001 9/30/17 CCP-002 Revise Louver Specification 1<:10:: urn::: nn\ $98,864.00 Approved 

003 006 002 12/12/17 CCP-006 BG WWTF, Demuck tank & backfill 1<:11 ~nn nnl $87,564.00 Approved 

004 003 003 002 12/11/17 CCP-003 Stainless Steel angles at WTP-11 1<:1n i:;7q OR\ $76,934.02 Approved 

004 004 003 002 12/12/17 CCP-004 Add Double-Tee angles at Pahokee Blower Bldg #2 1<:1? n1? nn\ 
j $64,922.02 Approved 

004 005 004 002 12/11/17 CCP-005 Credit to Delete Truss Straps at WTP-11 & BG Repump $6,251.25 $71,173.27 Approved 

004 007 005 002 1/10/18 CCP-007 Omit HVAC Vents at BG WWTF Operations Bldg (¢.r:; '.H:C: '.JC:\ $64,817.91 Approved 

005 008 1/10/19 Unused Items $36,381.41 $101,199.32 

006 009 1/10/19 Unused Funds ($101, ) $0.00 



SCHEDULE 1 
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE·M/WBE PARTICIPATION 

PROJECT NAME OR BID NAME: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening PROJECT NO. OR BID NO.: ---..16 ..... 2 ...... 1 ..... 7 _______________ _ 
NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. ADDRESS: 101 Walker Avenue, Greenacres, FL 33463 

CONTACTPERSON: Damon A Robling PHONENO.: 561-649-6705 FAXNO.: 561-649-6748 

BIDOPENINGDATE: USERDEPARTMENT: Capital Improvements Division 

THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SUMBITTED WITH BID PACKET. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION 
AND DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE -M/WBE's ON THIS PROJECT. 

PRIME AFFIRMS THAT IT WILL MONITOR THE SBES LISTED TO ENSURE THE SBES PERFORM THE WORK WITH ITS OWN WORKFORCE. 

(Check one or both Categories) 

M/WBE SBE DOLLAR AMOUNT AND/OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK 
Name, Address and Phone Number 

Minority Small Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other 
Business Business (Please Specify) 

Robling Architecture Construction,LJc. 

1. 101 Walker Avenue, Greenacres, FL Ll ($101,199.32) 

D D 
2. 

3. 
D D 

4. 
D D 

5. 
D D 

.. 
(Please use add1t10nal sheets if necessary) 

Total 

Total Bid Price$ (101,199.32) Tot;il SRR-:MIWRR P11rtidn11tion Dollar Amount and/or Percentage of Work ~( ...... $_1_0_1~,_l.._9 .... 9 ....... 3_2_).__ _____ _ 
'<e. . ~)-\~-

I hereby certify that the above information accurate to the best of my knowledge: --~-·-<:--~_=_0_.A_._~_·-'<_·· .. _·_'<. _____ D_a_m_o_n_A __ R_o_b_l_i_· _n_,g.._, _P_r_e_s_i_' d_e_n_t _________ _ 

NOTE: 1. 

2. 

3. 

Signature Title 

The amount listed on this form for a SBE-M/WBE Prime or Subcontractor must be supported by price or percentage listed on the signed Schedule 2 or signed proposal in order to be 
counted toward goal attainment. 
Firms may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or M/WBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount and/or percentage under the 
appropriate category. 
M/WBE information is being collected for tracking purposes only. 

Revised 7 /2/2013 

CCP# 009 



OSBA SCHEDULE 2 
LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE-M/WBE 

This document must be completed by SBE-M/WBE's and submitted with this bid packet. Specify in detail, the particular 
work items to be performed and the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. SBE credit will only be given for 
items which the SBE-M/WBE's is certified to perform. Failure to properly complete Schedule 2 will result in your SBE 
participation not being counted. 

PROJECT NUMBER: =16=2=1=7 _________ PROJECT NAME: WUD Western Sites Hurricane Hardening 

TO: _____ ---'-R=o=b~li~n~g~A~rc=h~i~te~c=tu=r~e~C=o=n=s=tr~u~c~ti~o~n~,l~n=c~·---------------
(Name of Prime Bidder) 

The undersigned is certified by Palm Beach County as a - (check one or more, as applicable): 

Small Business Enterprise _x_ Minority Business Enterprise _____ _ 

Black___ Hispanic ____ Women ____ Caucasian -'x ______ Other (Please Specify) _____ _ 

Date of Palm Beach County Certification: June 27, 2018-June 26. 2021 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following described work in connection with the above project. Additional Sheets 
May Be Used As Necessary 
Line Item/ 
Lot No. Item Description 
1 Construction Manager 

Qty/Units 
1 

Unit Price 
1 

Total Price/ 
Percentage 
($101.199.32) 

~iliefollowingpri~orpe~en~ge ~---~~~1=0=1~,1=9-9~.3~2~)----------------------­
(SBE Prime or Subcontractor's Quote) 

and will enter into a formal agreement for work with you contingent upon your execution of a contract with Palm Beach 
County. 

If undersigned intends to sub-subcontract any portion of this job to a certified SBE-M/WBE or a non-SBE subcontractor, 
please list the name of that subcontractor and the amount below. 

Price or Percentage------------------
(Name of Subcontractor) 

The Prime affirms that it will monitor the SBE-M/WBE listed to ensure the SBE-M/WBE perform the work with their own work 
force. The undersigned SBE-M/WBE Prime or SBE-M/WBE subcontractor affirms that it has the resources necessary to perform 
the work listed without subcontracting to a non-certified SBE or any other certified SBE subcontractors except as noted above. 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this form to Prime Bidder does not prevent Subcontractor 
from providing quotations to other bidders. 

Revised 7 /2/2013 

Rob ling Architecture Construction. Inc. 
Print name of 

SBE-M/WBE Company 

By: ________________ _ 

(Signature) 

Damon A Rohling. President 
Print name/title of person executing on behalf 

of SBE-M/WBE 

Date: 01/10/19 CCP-009 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PBC - CM @ Risk Contract- WUD Hurricane Hardentng 
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 
OeslgnlBuildel"s signed certification is atlsched 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable relalnage for line items may apply, 

A B c 0 E 
IWll DESCRlPTION OF \NORI( :SettEDULED WORK COMP1.E1'£D 
NO VA!..UE l'ROM :AAEVIOOS TH!SPER\00 

APPUOA'TION 
~E +Fl 

PnM:onstmctiOn.PbffeF8" ,' 

,· 

- " -
conoentua1 Estimate $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 
50% <;D Estimate $819500 $8,195.00' sooo 
95% GMP Patkaoel PennitUna $13.850.00 $13650.00 $0.00 
GtiHtrial M8ria9ementCOS1:S . 

·'·• 

ConsttUi::t1on Pha1>e Fee $204,096,oo $204,096.00 SOJID 
.Overhead & Profll $10.242000 $93.169.32 $9,250.68 
General COnditlons $37 050.00 $34,792.41 S0.00 
Pavment & Performance Bond $15000.00 $13271;00 S0.00 
Builders Risk Insurance $15.000.00 $1.68200 $000 
Gemtrsl Llabi!Jtv ln111Pance $15.000.00 $1MOO.OO SO.OD 

. 

Pqrc"*d_S®J>.1$ 
_. 

. 

. -

~ frNtmanlPlant Ne>.11 
DemolltlorL lau\lers & Doors $2.00000 $2.000.00 $MO 
TtmlDOl'al'V Wealher P~olectlon $2750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 
Ct:increl6 - SUlt/Curt)$/$iabs $11,910.00 $11,910.00 $0.00 
Masol'llV - GrouUria. Remforclno $2.00000 $2,000:0b $0.00 
M!scella~s Melals - Conneciion Anale$ $180.209.SS $180~;58 $0;!)0 
MISoellaneousMetals - Lic:i Anchors· $4Ct000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 
Tl'U$STies & Eauioment SlraPolna $10,076.25 $10,076.25. $0.00 
Csulh.ina & Flashina suoooo $3500.00 $0.00 
Translucent Wall Panels $46.557.00 $41),557.00 $0,00 
Pamtmo $6,950.00 $6,950.00 $0.00 
Stuc:Co Rooair $3.500.00 $3'.500.00 $0.00 
Louvel'$ $4,17.!H)O $4.179.00 $0,00 
Relocate 2 lt!UV6rs $2,900¢0 $2,900.00 S0.00 
EJectm:al $1535J)O tl 53$.00 so;oo 
ReoJaee 3 Louvers $16,365.91 $12914.09 $345H32 

88Utt Glide WWTF 
Detmillliim. lol.l\lers S Doofs $2.500.00 $2;500.00 $000 
Ch~onne :Ceintact Tank~ Picuna Oemolitlon $5,667;20 $566720 $0.00 
ChlDrine Ccoteel Tani\ Oemchtlon $33.197.00 $33.197.00 $0.00 
1nmnutlk T,snk& Bat:kfifl $1i,30Q.OO ii"l.300.00 $000 
Temnorarv Weather Protection .$800.00 :SBO(l,tx) $000 
C~e • FtQ&fSlabs ~.000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 
CooC"ete Restoration - Crack/Soall Rena1r '!1a.01s.aa ns.015.88 $0.00 
Ma,.,.,,,rv.., Groutma Reinforcina $3.600:00 S3'.60Ci.oo $0.00 
Miso. Metals - Stair larilf1ml $7.910:00 $7970.00 ~MO 
Misc Metals;. Gen tlld;:i. Protection Wall!> $20.100.00 $2010000 S0.00 
Hurricane Shutters $2.67!i.OO $Z875JlO $0.00 
TR.1$!f Tie5 & Eauioment StrappJna $1650000 $16$00.00 $!).00 
Meta: Ralltnas $26,375.00 $26Sf:5.00 SlUJO 
Solla'ds $2 40000 $2400.00 $!).00 
Cau1f:loa & Fla~hln!l $2000.00 $2000.00' $0.00 
Root' Penelra'lions $9,465.71 $9,465.71 $0.00 
Ovet1lesd Doors $1.9,275.00 $19;275.00 $0,00 
Pt:11nl1og $3;000.00 $3,000.00 5000 
SIOecoRel'.lalr $8500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 
Aluminum lmoact Windows $4475.00 $4.475.00 $0.00 
Helical Anchors itl:l f'otitinc:r $15;000.00 $15.000.00 sooo 
Elemi'ieal $4,4$.97 $4,486.97 $0.00 
Sile Work· Grac.llno al Demolished Took $1,000.00 n900.oo $0.00 
T4>.mnor.-:1rv Scaffold Stair $4,003.95 $4,003.95 $0.00 

South Bay Rteump 
Oernolibon Louvtn & Doon;; $4.000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 
Tem...,,mnt Weather :Protection $800.00 $600.00 $0.00 
Concrete Rastoratlon - Crack/Spall Rer:ia1r S500;00 $50(100 ${).OO 
Masorirv - Groutlnn. Relnforcina $6600.00 $6800.00 $0.00 
Misc. Metals - Connection Ano1es $28871..00 $28'£77.00 $0.00 
Truss Ties & Eoiiioment Strapping $2 200!10 $2,200~00 $0.00 
Ce1.1lklrni & Fflishini:i $3200.00 $3200:00. S0.00 
Root f'~netratli:tns $1,660.00 $1,£60.00 $1l00 
lns1a11 & GrolJI OQOf frames $1600.00 $1600;00 $0.00 
SteeJ Doors t. Hardware .$11,32500 $11.325.00 $0.00 
Painting $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 
StuccoR.,,...;:,Jt $3,200.00 ss.zoa.oo $0.00 
Electncel $1.500:00 S1.500.00 $0.00 
loUV!.'!1S se.ssaoo $8658.00 $0.00 

Sell11 Glade RePump 
Oem;:iliUon. l.ouver5 & Doors $4.832.SO $4,S32.SQ $0.00 

F 
MAT£RIMS 
AAESEN!l\' 

STORED 
{NOilND«t=} 

.' 

$0;00 
$0,00 
$0.00 

.· 

$0.00 
$0.00 
.$().00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 

'$000 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00' 
StH>O 
$0~00 

so.oo 
$0.0()' 

SOOD 
$0.tlO 
$0,00 
$0,00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.:00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
So.DO 
$0;00 
so.oo 
S0.00 
$0.0D 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0:00 
$0.00 
$MO 
$tt00 
$000 
$000 

S0.00 
so~oo 

$0.00 
$Ct00 
$0.00 
$0~00 
SO.OD 
$0.00 
$0,00 
$0,00 
SQ.00 
$000 
$000 
so.oo 

SO.OD 

-OOCIM£NTG7Vl • APPUCATIONNE>CERTIFJCATIONFOR.PAYUENT' 11M12 EDITION" IJA: 1ll02 • n£ MIEl•ICNHNSTTTUTE OF NlCHITEC:lS 11~NEW YOIU( 
A\IENUE.NW W-'SHNGTON.DC -.sm 

G 

TOTAL 
ClOM!"LETED 
ANCtSTOREO 

TO DATE 
{O+E+F) 

'_ 
-

' 

$4,000.00 
$8.195.00 

S13,a5000 

' 

$204.096.0b 
S102A20.00 
$34,792..41 
$13.271.00 
$166200 

$15000.00 

. 

-. 

$200000 
$2150.00 

$11.910.00 
$2000.00 

s1e.n2os.sa 
$40,000.00 
$10.076.25 

$3;500.00 
$46.5S7.00 

Sfl.950.00 
$3.S00,00 
$4179.00 
$2.00!lOO 
$1,535.00 

$16.,355.91 

sz.isoo,oo 
$5,667:20 

S3'3197.00 
$11,300.0ll 

SSOMO 
$4 00'0.0t:I 

$16,015.86 
$3.SOO.OO 
$7,970.00 

$20, '100,00 
$'2,875.00 

$'19500.00 
$26,375:00 
s·u100.ao 
$2000.00J 
$9,465.11 l 

$19.275.00 l 
$3000:00 
$8,500.00i 
$.¢475.001 

.$15.000.00; 
$4,486,97 
$1900001 
$4,00395\ 

'4 .. 000.00. 
lBOO.OQl 
$500.00i 

$6.600.00l 
$il3.67700i 

$2.200.00\ 
ss200.oo: 
$1,SOo.OOi 
$1,600.00! 

$11 ats.oo 
$4 000.00 
$320000. 
$1500:00; 
$8,658.00 

S4.a32.SO; 

APPLICATION NO· 
APPLICATION DAlE: 

PERIOD TO: 
PROJECT NO: 

Ii 
% BAl.ANCE 

(G•C) TOflNlSH 
{C"GI 

,., . 

100.00% $0.00 
100.00% so.oo 
100.00% .$0.00 

. 

100.00% $0.00 
t00.00% $0.00 
~91% $2,25159 
88.47% $1729.00 
11.21% $13,31800 

100.00% $0.00 

100.;00% 
100~00% $000 
100.00% $0.00 
100:00% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
100J.i0% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
10000% :SOOO 
100.00% $0.00 
100.00% $0J)O 
10!100% $0.00 
100.00% SCtOO 
100.00% SMO 
100.00% $0.00 
10000% $0.00 
100.00% $0,00 

100.00% 
100.00% $1l00 
100.00% :$000 
100.00% $000 
100.00% $0.00 
100.00% $000 
100.00% $0:00 
100.00% $0.00 
100;00% $000 
100.00% $0.00 
100.00% $000 
100.00% $0.00 
100.~ $000 
100.00% SOOD 
100JXI% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
100.00% ${l00 
i00.00% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
100:00% so.co 
10<:1.00% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
f00.00% $000 

100~0004 

100.00% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
1.00.00% $0.00 
10000% $0.00 
100.00% $0.00 
i00.00% $0.00 
100.00% $.0-.00 
100.00% $0.00 
100.00% $0:00 
100.00% $0.00 
100-00% $0.00 
100.00% $000 
10000% $0.00 

100.00% 
100.00% $0.00 

13 
12/14/18 
12/31/18 

16217 

I 

RETAINAOE" 
(If VARlASl.El 

RATE 
(G•00%l 

$0.00 
$-U.00 
soeo 

SO.ob 
$(1'00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 

$000 
$0.00 
$0:00 
SO.OD 
S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 
so.oo 
$0.litl 
$000 
$0.00 
$0.00 

SO.DO 
$0.00 
SO.OD 
$0;QO 
$0.00 
$0.00 
so:oo 
$0.00 
$000 
$000 
$0.00 
soon 
sooo 
$0:00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 
$0.{)0 

so.oo 
$0.00 
S0.00 
$000 

$000 
$000 
$000 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 
$000 
$0.~0 

:$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 

sooo 

$000 

G703·1992 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PBC - CM @ Ris.11 Contracl- WUD. Hurricane Haroemng 
AJA ~ent G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 
Design/Builder's signed certification is attached 
In tabulations below, amounts are slated lo the nearest dollar 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable relainage for line items may apply 

A s c 0 E 
ITEM t:IESCRlPTlON OF WORK SCHEOIJLED WORK COMPL.tl'ED 
NO VAUit FROM PREVJQUS THl$F>ERIOO 

Af>Pt..r...ATIO~J 

(E~F) 

Tmnndn:trv Weather Protection $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 
Masonry - Gro!Jtinit Rein.'orcino $6500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 
MfSt:. Metals - Hold t>owra A.ogles $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $0~00 
Truss Ties & Equ1nmenl Straomng $4,76000 $4,760,00: $0.00 
Ceulk100 & Aashirm $5.20000 $5.200:00 $0.0() 
Roof Penetrations $t660.00 $1£SO.OO $0.00 
Install & Gr®t Door Frames $2400.00 $2,400-00 $0.00 
Stoel DoOl's & H~ $7,550.00 $7.550.00 $0:00 
Overheed Doors $5SOO,OO $5,900.00 $0o00 
Palnli~ $4 OOOJlO S4 000.00 $0.00 
Stuci>:.l Reoaif $3;200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 
Louvers $19211.00 $19.211.00 $0.00 

Po8hokee WWW 
Demoliticn louvers & Doors $4,000,00 $4,000.00 $0.00 
T emporarv Weather ProtecHon $1.40000 $1.400;00 $0.00 

· Conttete ·Curbs/Slabs SG,375.00 $.5.375.00 $0.00 
COnctete Rest01'slion - Crack!'Soall Reoarr $34240.00 $34.24<),00 $0.00 
Mesonrv • Groutino. Reil'lforcfno. lintels $610000 $5,100.00 $0.00 
Misc. Metals • Hold OoWn Anoles $89.621.40 $89.ei1Ao $000 
TfUSS Ties.& Eauie>m&nt Stral>Pl® $14,30000 $14.300.00 SMO 
Caulking & Flashing $8,000.00 $8.000.00 $0.00 
Install & Gl"O\.:lt Door Frsi'OOi $5.000.00 $5.600.00 $0.00 
Steel Doors & HardWare $17,670.00 $17.S70.00 $0.00 
Overhead Doors $4,900.00 $4.900.:00 $0.00 
Painting S15.77500 $1$.775.00 $0.00 
Louvers $48.72300 $48;723:00 $0.00 
B9ciriea1 $7102.$2 $7.102:92 $0.00 
Pri:iScen- Suri'acil'IQ Imaging $1,95000 $1.950.00: $0.00 
Bl~r Blclo 3 Addet! Afll'lle ~rk $HJ357.00 $0.00 $17,657;00 

Unoorchasecl Se!mes $19J>76.82 $0.00 $0.00 
Owner Continoencv $64 81791 so.oo $0.00 
CCfl-001 • Reduce Scope at Wf P-11 
CCP-002 Revtsel-ouvtK Soecdicalian 
CCP~:>03 Stainless Sleet Anoles mi Wf P-11 
CCP-004 Add Doi.Ible-Tee anale$ Pith·Blda2 
CCP*)OS OSlele Truss Straps tft} WTP11JBG 
CCP.000 BG WWTF. Demuek tank & backfill 
CCP~J07 Omit HVACV1m~ 

CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 Sli.00 $000 

GRANO TOTALS $1.489. t93;00 $1,357.634.18 $30,359.50 

f 
MA ll:lllAl.S 
Pl<ESE.Nl'lV 
ST~EO 

{NOTINOl"E} 

SO.OD 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$(l00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$.Q,00 
$0.:00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
${}.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0:00 
S0.00 
so:oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 
so.oo 

$0.00 

$0.00 

A1A DOCUNEffTOl'Cl "l'PPUCATIONANOcamFIC;\TlON FQfl PAYMENT" 1002EcmoN•1'JA'10"2 • TllE AMERICAN INSTITU'fEOF AACl<JTECTIS. 1125 lllEW VORK 
AllENlJE NW.W.<SHNGTONOC 2DOQ6.m2 

APPLICATION NO: 
APPLICATION DATE: 

PERIOD TO: 
PROJECT NO: 

G ti 
TOTAL ~ BAJ.ANOE 

COMP&.aED (G•CJ TOflNISH 
ANOSTOREO (C·GJ 

lOPATE 

intE+f'.l 

$60000 100.00% $0;00 
$6,500.00 100.00% $0.00 
$3,300.00 100.00% $MO 
S4.100:00 100.00.% $0.00 
$5.200.00 100.00% $0.00 
$1.66000 10000% $0.00 
$240000 f00.00% $0.00 
$7.550.00 100.00% $0:00 
$5 900.00 t00.00% $000 
$4,000.00 td0.00% $()00 
$3,200.00 100.00.% S0.00 

$19.21-UlO 100;00% $0.00 

100.00% 
$4,000.00 100.00% $000 
$1,400.00 100.00% $0.-00 
$637500 10000% $000 

!3424000 ,00.00% $000 
$6,100.00 100,00% $0.00 

$89,621.~0 100.00% $000 
$1.4,3()0.00 100.00% S0.00 
$8,000.00 10000% $0.00 
$5,60MO 100.00% l0.00 

$17,870;00 100.00% $000 
$4900.00 100.00% $000 

$1577500 100.00% $000 
$48723.00 i00.00% $0.00 
$7,102.~ 100.00% $0.00 
$1.950,00 10000~ $0,00 

$17.657.00 100.00% $0.00 

$0.00 000% $19.076.82 
$000 0.00% $64.e1a1 

so;oo 0.00% 10:00 

$1.387,9$13.ee 93.20% $101.199.32 

13 
12114/18 
12131/18 

16217 

j 

RETAIAAGE 
llF VMIABLE) 

AA1E 

~GxOO':il) 

$0.00 
$MO 
$000 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 
SO.OD 
$000 
${).00 

$0,00 
$0,.00 

$0:00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 
$0.00 
$MO 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 
$000 
$0.00 
$000 
&LOO 
$000 

$0.GO 
$0.00 

so.oo 

$-0.00 

G703·1992 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PBC - CM @·Risk Contract- WUfl'Hiirncane Harderw19 
AIA Documenl G702, APPllCAi'!ON AND CERTIFICAilON FOR PAYMENT, containing 
Design/Builder's signed certification Is attached 

··· · -· ·· - APPLlCif\ TlON NO 

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retalnage for line items may apply 

JTE~ 

1JO 

Wiler Tteatment.PlantNo.11 

Caull<ino &. Flashinn 
Tran5-lucent Wall Paners 

Mi$<: Metai~·- Stair Landfna 

M.rsc Metals - Ccnrn;dion Anciies 

Roof Pene'trations · 

Pairrtinil 

lOU\l~fS' 

SCl"J:OOU:O 
\/AJ.1.JE. 

, .. 

'$2.000.00. 
$275000 

$11.91000 
$2.000 .. QO 

$tSOZO!H5& 
·$40:000-.00 
:S1C.0-7625 

_A,AA A~ 

~.557.00 
·•ts,m.oo 

.. ~: 
$2:90000 
$1,535.0D 

. $16,365.~1 

$2.50000 
:SS,S67 20 

$3:l.1S7.00 
S1'L300<'JO 

.• $800.00' 
.$4,000-00 

$16.6158'6 
$~.6tJ0,60 
vgro:oo 

$20;10000 
$2:815.00 

$i6,50000 
$26;37$:00 
$1;400.00 
$2·000.00 
$9,46571 

... 
$'19;275'00 
~3-,000 
sa·ooo. 
$4.47500 

$15000.00-
.$4ABa97. 
si,gorioo 
54:003.95. 

s4~ooo~oo 
$80000 
$000.00 

.$$800.00 
:$2-6677.00 
'$2,200.00' 
$:3.200:00 
$1,-66000 
-ti.-60CU::l0 

$.11325.00 
$4.000.00 
$3200:00 
.$1. 500.00 
S!H35800 

'$4,83~.50 

D f E 
W.TEillALS 

n~OM PROtlO'VS' 1'tl•ti P.E:Jii-Oi:i Pl'l'Maivit.\t' 
AF'l'>UCATION .ST OREO 

j( +r:; iNOTlt.ID ii-dii 

$ll:OO 
$000 
woo 

. '. 

$1'.1.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 
$(WO 

$000 
$000 

: 

•$2000:00 $000 $GC!G 
$2.750.00 $000 :SOOO 

SH,910.00 '$00tJ tooo 
$2000.00 ${1.DD SoOO 

.S iStUi.0056 $0.0Ci $000 
S-40.00000 $0.00 $000 
$i001€i25 so:oo $0:00 

~~ $0:00 $000 
$0.00 StlOO 

$6:st.ooo ·$0.'oo '$(t00' 

~.50000 .......... $000 $0.00 
$4,17900 1$-000 $000 
SZ,90000 -w:oo· ·.· siJQO 

Sl 635.00 .$1JOO $OJ.lb 
. 

$1291:409 $3,451 e2 SIJ.00· 

$2,500.00 :$000 $0.00 
ss:eor~Q -$0.00 ro:oo 

S-S:3.19'.100 ... $0.00 $0,00 
sn.300:00 $0.00 so:oo 

$800.00 m.oo !&!iJ:lO 
&4.000.00 sooo $0:00 

$1-S.Ot5.S8 '$0.00 $000 
$S.~.OO 

.. $QJ)0; ... $0.00 
$7970~ $000 

$20,100, ·sooo 
$2;trlS. · 1.ttOO '$(JOO 

$16500.00 .$0.00 $0.00 
sie.stsoo $0.00 $000 

S2.400J:t0 $0:00 $0.00 
.sz-00000 $0.'0o $:),-00 
$9.46571 $0.00 $'0.00 

_,,.., .. ..,...,..,..r_....,_:i;.., 
w~oo .$0.00 

$3,00000 so.oo $:100 
. , $8,500.00 $000 $0.00 . 
S4'475~0t1 so:oo ·:sc.oo··· 

.. 

~-· 
$000 $(f00 
$000 :$0.00 

.. Si.90tH)O' :$Cf00. $000 
$4..003:95 $1100 $000 

$4'.000:00 $0.00' si;oo 
$00000 $0.00 $0 .. 00 
$SOO:oo· ~-- $000' $000 ... 

$$.80000' $1;;,00 $0.00 
$28.677:00 $MO ·$0.00 

$2,200:00· $0'00 $JOO 

~ 
S0,00 SO.OD 
$0.00 $0;00 

:iuroe.oo so.oo- $000 
·$i1.3:25,00 $0.00 $000 

$4:000:00 soiio '$0.00 
$3.100!10 woo $0'00 
$1.50000 $000 $0.00 
$8,60000 S0.00 :woo 

$4,832.50 $0.00 :$COO 

A!AOOCOMEHT07Q:~ .. A?PUCATk:>NANOCER.TIFICATIONFOR PAYMENT~ t992 EOOK>N •NJ..• 1~ ~ THEAMER)CANiNSTJTUTE OF .ARCHfTECTS 11'.;ISNEW VOA.I<. 
AVENUE.NW W.o\Sli!NGTON. D.C 10000-sm 

(i 

TOT.Ab 
c°'.Wt.E.Ti;D 
l\NP$T0!<6:r 

101),C\fe 

(!)><£4'1 

.·. 
$4,00000 
$a.1Sl.);(JO 

$13SSO.OO 

. · . 

52Q4,o~~oo 
$i02A20.00 
'$34,192.41 
s1:a.:2noo 

$1 nB2.oo 
$15000.00 

·. 

$2,000.00 .. 
$27-5000 

$H.s1000 
$;.>):iOO~OO 

$1SD,20SJSS-
$4000000 
$1{)01625 

$3.500.00 
$4655?.00 

$6::950-00 
sa.~.oO 
$4,17900 
$2,9j().OO 
$1.535.00 

$1S.3ft59i 

·., 

1r '2.() 

.$3 00 
~1 00' 

$00000 i 

!t:.itnonoo' 
$160'1588 

. 
$3,001'.U:io . 
$7.97000. 

$20,100:00 
$237.!d)Q 

$-i:tii.500.00 
S26.J7500. 

$2400:00 
$2~000:00 
$9.-46511 

SiS--.i'l!l.00' 
$3.000J)Q 
$6:,500.00 
$4,-41~d)l), 

$15,00000 
$4,4$.117 
$1.90!'.tOl'.i' 
$4.003.95 i 

$4:000.00 
$800.00 
$500.00 

. Sb-.soo:oo 
$2S;!i77.00, 
~~2@·00 

$3200.00 
$1,660:00· 
$1;00!.!:oo· 
$1U~5.0C 
$4;000~00: 

$~4'0000 
$~,SOOOO 

$8,$58.00 

$4:83250 

APPLICATION DATE: 

~G·"CJ 

;.· 

f00~00% 
100.00% 
10.J.00% ... ·: ., 

.. : . 

t00.DC>% 
j()Q.00% 

.. BJ91% 

8a41% 
11?1% 

100.00% 

1~0% 
10000% 
i00,00% 
10000% 
'1)000% 
W000% 
10000% 
10000% 
.100.00% 
1-00.00% 
~0000% 
1®00% 
10000% 
'IOQ,€10% 
10000% 
i00.00%i 

l 

190.00% 
t00.00% 
'lUUUL!'ll> 

100.00% 
100.00% 
10ilOO% 
10000% 
100.0:0% 
100·00%: 
10000% 
100.00% 
iOCJKl% 
100.00'"-k 
1'0000% 
10000% 

~ 
rno.00% 
10Ct00% 
100.00% 
i:00.00% 
100.00% 
1ooOci<'ir. 
10000% 
"100.00% 

too~O()"k 

100.00"k 
100.00% 
i.00.00% 
:iOOOO% 
10000% 
10000% 
10000% 
100J:l0% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
10Cl.Ob% 
1oooo~l\. 

10000%· 
100.00% 

10IU)l1'1. 
'10000%: 

PERIOD TO· 
PROJECT NO: 

H 
sAuiNCE 
TOfl;-./1$n 

(·C·GJ 

$000. 
$C1.GQ 
$0,00 

:_ ' : 

$0.:oo 
w.oo 

si.2575.s 
Si.729.oo 

$'13.318.00 
$000! 

l 

$000 
$0.00 
$000 
$000 
$000 
$!JOO 
$000 
.$000 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.QC 
$0 Cfi 
:sooo 
$Ct00 
sooo 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 

·so.oo 
$000 
$000 
$000 
$0.0;) 

$000 
.sc~ oo 
w;r;c 
$000 
$000 
$.0.00 

$0.00 
$000 
S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
sto.o 
s::rno 
SC'i.00 
SOJiO 
$1JOQ 

$0.00' 
$000 
sooo 
$0.00 
$0-1JG 
$000 
w.oo 
$0.00 
~{l.00 

S<H10 
SD.00 
!000 
$000 
$0.00 

1$ 
12/14/18 
12/31/18 

16217 

~ETAINl\GE 

1"'-Vl'ifl:tAJ:h.E} 
RATE 

(Gt(f0%f 

S0 1JO 
$!J.DC 

sooo 

$0,W 
$tLOO 
SDOO 
$000 
$000 
$COO 

·•. 
' 

$000 
$000 
SGOO 
SOCICJ 
so.::io · 
$0.:ID l 

sooc l 
$000 
$000 I 
$0.0D 

sow 
$0lYJ 
$0:X-; 

$0.tl!J 
$00(} 

${!/X; 

s::..oo 
StluD 
SCtOO 

$0.Dt· 

$.O.G-0 
$COO 
$000 
$0.00 

so co 
SO!Xl 
WO{! 
$0QD 

$0.DO 
$000 
$:0.0Q 
S0.00 
S.000 
$0.00 
$000 
$DJ.JO 
SCOo 
$0fXl 
$U.OO 

$0.Cl'J 

$0CO 
SOC!.'.! 
$000 
SGOO 
SO.DC 
so rm 
$0!}0-

$000 
:sooo 
wmi 
$DOD 
SUDO 
sooo 

G703-1992 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 
"':IA 00<::,,;~rt( GiOZ:APPUCATION ANO CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 
Design/Builder's signed certiftt:alion is auac.1-ted 
in !abulations below. amounts are staled lo the nearest dollar 
Use Column t on contracts wtiere variable retainage for line items may apply 

.;: 0 f E 
SCfltOOLEO wro{K:cooP-&tEi 

VALUE t~cM ¢'Rt\lioos Tf1lS·f'ERlOO 
APf'HCATlON 

11::•1') 

$600.00" $600.00 $0.00 
ts;soooa •$6;$0000 $0;00 
'$3,:;100.00 ·"$3;30000 $i:J;OO 
$4,7£000 ·$•(70000 $-0.00 
.$S.20000 .$5.10000 SD:OO.: 
$1660.00 $1 BB!HlQ. $0.00 

Install & GmutDoor frames $~.400.00 $2.400 .. 00 $000 
$7 550.0Q $7 55000 $0.00 
$S,900Jl0 $5·000.00 $0.00 
$4000J:i0: $4 000.00 SO:~O 

Stud::d~:eoair $3:20l:U:io .. "$3,20000 $0.t}O 
'. .$19.~':'nOO' $1-S:zH Otf :~00 

lS-4,®o:oo $4;-000.QO· $0.0(l 
. temporary We.ather:P.roteclion S.1.40•JOO $1,-401.'.U:lO $0.00 

~:315,00 $$.275:00 $000 
$34.24000 $34.1AOQ0 .$000 
S6.10Cl00 $5.100.DO $0 .. 00 
$8~621.40 "S69621AO $0.00 If',,..,...,,.,,.,,, $1.4.30000 'i£DOO 

F ~ 

MAJERIAf.;S !OfA.L 
#~l;:S~il;Y C0Mlll$TEP 

'!')'tOl'l,Etl ANOSTO('!ED 
INO!INPrr:E} 1'l;)OA'f£ 

to+E+FJ 
$0.00 $$00'00 
SOJ)O $6~soo:oo 
soxm $$.300~00 
$0J:JO $4.rso:oo 
"$(}'00 $5.200.00 
$.000 s1·.ooo.oo 
sooo 5240000 
"$000 $7 55000 
$U.OO $90000 
so.oo S4JXlOOO 

' $0.00 $3.200.00 
$0.00 ·us.2r1 Jlo 

' 

s.006 $4,00000 
SoOO $V100J'.JO 
$0.00 $6.~75 00 
WOO t34,240 OP 
S:U.00 $6.1000~ 
'$0.00 $Es.&:t140 
'$0.011': $14.300.00 

$BOOJ.tJO $8000.J)ti $000 ~ .$.SOOO:oo 
55:60000 · .. ···· .$5600:00 lllOO · ·ss;eoo.on 11t51all G.. Graul Dom frames 

EJectnc31 

CCP..:J01 - Reduce Scope at WTP-11 

CCP<J05 ~ :WTPfitBG 
ccr,..m oo W\'i/Tf, o~m~ ftirili. l ~~fill 

-s11.~n:roo 
$4,90000 

;:,:r;;i<.!OW 

~12300 
$7102$2 
$1.95000 

'$17.&1;17.® 

$1"9071582 
$64,1:n7."91 : 

$i?870..00 $t'.)Q\'.'t 

$~U= $0.00. 
$0.00 

$#8.72.3:00 $0."00 
..... $7.102·~ .$0.C~ 

$1,95000 $0,00 
.$000 .... $17$7:00 

$Cl.OO $0.00 
$0.0P $0:00 

-~~---·~---.-~ ~--·~-

AIA.O<.lCUfAENTG>'OJ.' ~TIOf't.A>JOC£RTIFlC>.T'iOtlF()f(P~YMEN'T • 199';: EOITION • ;JA" 1092 "Tt-lt AME.RICAN INSTITUTE OF AACHrTECTS, 1735 NEWYOfCI< 
.<lVl'.N;.!E NW .W/.SHINGfON OG 20()()!;.5292 

$0,00 ":$17,S7CU:l0 
sooo $4;900.00 
S0.00 $15775.0C 
$0.00 $4872300 
$000 $7.1U2~'92 

so:oo $1.950.00 
$0.00 ti:resrno 

... 
$0.:00 s.ooo 
$0.0Q $1JOO 

.• 

Af!PllCATIO. NO: 
APPLICATION DATE: 

4; 
fG ·Cl 

10000% 
10000% 
100.00% 
10000% 
10000% 
100 .. t-0% 
100.00% 
1\10.00%' 
10000% 
'.\0000% 
1()(100% 

i0Ct00% 

100.00.% 
UIO,QCl% 
~-00:00% 

100.00% 
i00Jl0% 
100,{)0% 
10000"), 
10000% 
100.00% 
10Ct00% 
\0000% 
10000% 
~00.00% 
100.00% 
100;00% 
10t.t00% 
100.00% 

ooci 
(H>O% 

PERIOD TO· 
PROJECT NO: 

h 
at.LA.Neg 
lCfJN<S>i 

\C-6; 

$!JOO 
$000 
$000 
$000 
S.'JOO 
$0.t;•O 
~poa 

WC-0 
'i-000 

--·""·-~~c.oo 
$000 
$00'.J 

moo 
sc.oo 
$.DOO 
$1:),0') 
$0ClQ 
scoo 
w.oo 
$000 
.)Q():J 

$1J:OO 
$0{'.{) 

$000 
$00(; 
$000 
$MO• 
$0{.IQ 

~~=·----------~' 
$19.076.62 
SC4.e'179'1 

1'.'.) 

12114/18 
12131118 

16217 

RETMiAG~ 

ilf· V"ftlABLEf 

RAJE 

(G:•OO''il 

$000 
$0VJ 
$OIJG 
$00-:J 
$000 
$0')'.l 
sO.vJ 
SC f..lJ 

$0".lQ 

-·~~ 
$GOO 
$:'.1.00 

$0.00 
${iJ)(.) 

$0 00 
$OOG 
ro.oo 
scoo 
soot· 
s.ooo, 
sooo 
$0.00 I 

SODiJ 
$000 
$0.0D 
$000 
$iJDQ 
$000 

---~-·-·-~~-

SO CD 
:$DO,') 

$0.00 

G70J-199Z 



10 

11 

12 

13 

10 

14 

15 

16 

11 

17 

20 

18 

19 

20 

Robling Construction (SBE) 

21-Jun-16 
R-2016-0762 

$1,219,255.00 

$334,865.00 

$6,778.00 

$5,358.00 

$3,500.00 

$10,576.00 

$8,870.00 

$1,463,148.00 

$114,679.00 

$174,662.00 

$3,500.00 

$2,389.00 

$3,500.00 

$12,500.00 

$304,221.00 

$387,698.00 

$561,384.00 

$45,738.00 

$1,425,261.00 

$101,092.00 

$195,311.00 

$436,024.00 

$1,950,348.00 

$9,529.00 

$7,967.00 $0.00 

$7,419.00 $0.00 

$10,755.00 $0.00 

$441,498.00 $0.00 

$125,869.00 $0.00 

$9,380.00 $0.00 

$9,380.00 $0.00 

$9,368.00 $0.00 

$22,731.00 $0.00 

$16,215.00 $0.00 

$762,460.00 

$10,263,348.00 $0.00 

2016 $1,614,240.00 
2017 $4,634,854.00 

2018 $3,194,100.00 

2019 $9,380.00 
$9,452,574.00 

$583,507.00 

$127,433.00 

$6,778.00 

$5,358.00 

$3,500.00 

$10,576.00 

$8,870.00 

$467,974.00 

$70,414.00 

$3,500.00 

$2,389.00 

$3,500.00 

$12,500.00 

$213,604.00 

$170,261.50 

$150,187.00 

$45,738.00 

$568,137.03 

$38,351.00 

$30,000.00 

$89,580.00 

$297,937.00 

$9,529.00 

$7,967.00 

$7,419.00 

$10,755.00 

$206,594.110 

$92,387.85 

$9,380.00 

$9,380.00 

$9,368.00 

$13,435.00 

$9,075.00 

$479,628.00 

2.38 

Anthony Longo 

Anthony Longo 16-Nov-16 

AnilPatel 1-Dec-16 

BillMunker 24-Jan-17 

AnilPatel 31-Jan-17 

anthony Longo (Allen) 16-1\far-17 

Anthony Longo (cc) 15-May-17 

Anthony Longo (cc) 15-May-17 

AnilPatel 17-May-17 

Anthony/Allen 31-1\fay-17 

Anthony/William 7-Aug-17 

Anthony/Rosalyn 12-Jun-17 

Anthony/Jason 12-Jul-17 

Anthony/Rosalyn 1-Aug-17 

Anthony 1-Sep-17 
Anthony/Dylau 2-0ct-17 

Authony/Jason 17-0ct-17 

Anthony/Jason G. 15-Nov-17 

William Munker 15-Nov-17 

AnilPatel 30-Nov-17 

William Munker 28-Dec-17 
Anthony Longo 29-Jan-18 

Anthony Longo 1-Feb-18 

AnilPatcl 12-Feb-18 

Mike McPherson 3-Apr-18 
Rosalyn Acosta 4-Jun-18 

Luis Herrera 24-Ang-18 

Jason Griffith 7-Sep-18 

Mike McPherson 17-Sep-18 

JasonGl'iffith 11-0ct-18 

Gus Arnold 16-0ct-18 

Tom McNamara 5-Jan-19 

Tom McNamara 18-Apr-19 

Tom McNamara 28-May-19 

Tom McNamara 20-Jun-19 

Gus Arnold 9-Jul-19 

INSERT ABOVE THIS LINE 

SBEGoal: 20% 

Monitored By: CID 

Project Name 

Annual Contract 

Amendment No. 1 

CROC Bldg. 1 & 10 

WUD Hurricane Hardening Projects 13-Sep-16 AW 

15401 Dubois Pineapple House Relocation Preconstruction Services 28-0ct-16 AW 

16456 CROC Bldg. 1 & 10 Interior Painting & Flooring GMP for construction services 14-Mar-17 BCC 

16213 Modular GolfLearning Center at Osprey Point Golf Course (SCRP GMP for construction services 10-Jan-17 BCC 

16523.02 Family Shelter Renovations Preeonstruction Services 3-Feb-17 AW 

17202 WUD SROC Warehouse Mansard Roof Replacement Prcconstruction Services 9-Feb-17 AW 

16468 Pahokee Animal Control Preconstruction Services 24-Mar-17 AW 

17478 PBC Tiny Houses Preconstruction Services 9-Jun-17 AW 

16539 EOC Lobby Renovation Prcconstruction Services 6-Jun-17 AW 

16217 WUD Hurricane Hardening Projects GMP for construction services 11-Jul-17 BCC 

16468.01 Animal Care & Control - Pahokee Renovations GMP for construction services 14-Jun-17 CRC 

16532 Family Shelter Renovatious GMP for construction services 11-0ct-17 CRC 

17490 Modular Unit at Lantana Health Center Precoustructiou Services 27-0ct-17 AW 

17401 Philip Lewis Center Est. for interior buildout 28-Aug-17 AW 

17525 Stockade Bldg. U - Addiction Receiving Unit Preconstruction Services 18-Aug-17 AW 

17537 PBC Self Service Center Preconstruction Services 26-0ct-17 AW 

17369 WUD - Archive Room Remodel GMP for construction services 7-Nov-17 BCC 

16539 EOC Lobby Enhancements GMP for construction services 

17510 Santaluces Aquatic Center Renovation GMP for construction services 19-Dec-17 BCC 

17459 Family Slteltcr Phase Two Preconstruction Services 14-Dec-17 AW 

15205 Osprey Point Golf Course Pro Shop Remodel - Phase I GMP for construction services 23-Jan-18 BCC 

17537 Clerk's Self Service Center GMP for construction services 10-Jan-18 CRC 

Royal Palm Beach Lib1·ary Sewer Linc Replacement GMP for construction services 14-Feb-18 CRC 

This was not used changed to a WO 

17459 Family Shelter Phase Two GMP for construction services 13-Mar-18 BCC 

15205 Osprey Proint Golf Course New Cafe Phase II GMP for construction services 15-A r-18 BCC 

17221 Convention Center Courtyard Renovations Preconstruction Services 2-May-18 AW 

17224 Parks Playground Equipment Replacement Preconstruction Services 16-Jul-18 AW 

18622 CJC Courtrooms Renovation Preconstruction Services ll-Sep-18 AW 

17406 SRWRF Elevator Modernization & Stucco Repair Preconstruction Services 23-0ct-18 AW 
Preconstruction Services 16-0ct-18 BCC 

17406 SRWRF Stucco Safety Repair GMP for construction services 6-Feb-19 CRC 

17375 \VUD Customer Service Center Remodel Preconstruction Services 14-Nov-18 AW 

18313 Fire-Rescue Station No. 28 Rcroof GMP for construction services 28-May-19 AW 

18493 \VUD CROC Parking Lot Preconstruction Services 28-May-19 AW 

17514 WUD CROC Roof Replacement Preconstruction Services 7-Jun-19 AW 

17544 WUD SROC Roof Replacement Preconstruction Services 

18313 Fire Rescue Station No. 28 Reroof GMP for construction services 


